II1 THE CEMIRALL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBOUAL: JAIPU:

JAIPUR ,
Qe dlo. 359/%3 : Date OFf orders: 21.8.1995
Poshan Lal H Applinsant
Versus
Tnion <f India &% Ors. Pezpondents.
Mr. 3 .Hanar : For the aprlicant
Mr. S.2 .Hasan H For the respondesnis

CoRAM:

Hon'ble Mr. OW.F .Sharmna, Member (dministrat ive)
Hon'bls Mr, Rattan Pralzsh, Mewber (Judicizl)

ORDER
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( PEP HCN'BLE MR . C.F.SHARMA, VEMEER (ADMIUISTRATIVE)
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splication under Sscotion 12 of the
administrative Trivunal's =k, 1985 Shri Roshan Lal
has praved that order dated 4 6.1“’3 (Annewiare A=1)
passed by respondent 1i0.3 Ass 1:.1- ant Sijynal and Telscommu-
nization Enginesr(?) Kiha Division, Fobka imposing penalty

of remaval from service on the applicant may be quashed

with zll consequerntial b=nefits

2. The applicant's case is that he was inicislly
appoirt2d on the rost 9£ hallasi in Railvay Elsctri-
fication frojzet, Mathura on 13.1.1921 and thereafter
he was Ais~continusd. He was re-20ga0ed A8 & Gangman
in Zawal Madnopur on 5.5.193 and was later apnointed in
Teleconmunicstion Departixent in Juns 19299, 3incs then
he hzd besn worlking in the said departiternt ak differsnt

glaces. 4 charge-ghzet under Fule @ of the Railvway
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applicant poiated ouk certain infirmitiss in the said
_ ’\*}3113 rge-sheet, it was cancelled vwide ") order Adsted
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23.5.1529 (&
rnnaxurse a=3

under Fule ©

mnestire 4=2). Simltanecusly vide
dated °3.o.1030 a fresh chargewsheet

v of the aforesail rules was issued o the

applicant . The arplicant reprezented vide O letter

dated 28.5.,1939 (Annexure kh-4) agzinst ths said

Sawal Madhopur <onz rl—.-rﬁi

charge-shest dzted 23.5.1
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viiz () lztter dated 22.

an ordexr oOFf

intc the charges

and 22.5 019'39

the eanjuiry.

1929 (hnnevure A=5).

o« The respondzint lo.d Aszistant Engineer

the maktter and cancell=d the

LG
(1]

29 vide Y
.

Howswver, respondant 110 .4
5.,1752 (Annexure A=5) isaued
appointrent of engquiry officer £o enquire

in the charge-sheet dated 22.2.1989
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Certaln dstes were E£ime

The applicant appeaired in response to the

date fized bik wag inforrmed that the charge-sheset had

informed tha

a copy of the letter

letter Aated 3.3.1992

submitted a
stating that

him.

3. Fart
ars various

The date of

and the lett

=d and the

wn statement was not record2d st that

srder Azted 15.3.1972 the apolicant was

£ he haly not sukwitted any representation
fimlings of the enquiry officer whase
to have bzen 32rvaed on the applicant wvide
3341902, The apx_:-licarrt wz3 ssrved with
Aated 15.5.1932 with covering

(annescure A=8). The applicant:

3.8.1992

7]

At l--‘d rrﬂn't 3erkat j_.",n A3tk &

no .enquiry report h:r.lf bren Sapolisd to

her zcoording to the apolicant, thars
srrors and irregu ularitizs in the proceedings
charge=sh :: has hzen shown as 23 .6,1992
zr Jdated 16.5.1992 has be=zn attzachzd wi,ﬁ

23,1997 Phe applicant has not been

«e/3

report




supplizd with copy of the docuwents listed in the
Charge=gheet . In fackt, th: enguiry fficer's repork
shows that no enquiry vas condiacted. The aprplicant has
been hzld guilty on the basziz of in-almissible 2vidence
which iz a document of IOW Aligarh, Worthern Rzilwav.
The author of the Aocument has not b2en evamined.
Eventually ;_:'tenal?iy Of removal from zervice was

imposed upon the applicant vide 720 oflief dated 4.6.1993
(Amnmexnre a=1). While pazsing the penalty coder, the
respondent i1oe3 has taken intc considaraition extransous
materj.al such as lztters dated 17.7.1939, 11.7,.,19239, |
17 4441953, 6.2.1993 and 17.3.17539 which are not within
the knowledge of the applicant ., Bven the date of

isgus 3f the charge-cheet iz Joukk ful and =t ons stags
jonsd that it iz dated 25.3.1929 znd at
age thak it is dated 23.2. 1929 vhile yet

at another place it is werdkl nr—«:'i/ Dt—ln”)q-te«i 23 40413992,
He has also as3ailed the findings of the Aiszinlinary

authority on merits.

4. £ Dhe resgondents in the reply have stated

cr

hat the charge ajainst the applicant was of sroducing

srged and bogus card while taking zmployment in the

Fh

FRailways. Chacvge=shaat dated 22.2.19332 ha-:i_ been
a fresh chargj: :-.h'aat dated 23 . 53% wisg issusd which
was the basiz of enguiry conduzted against the appli:iant.
What was witlmira&-m v lztter dated 25.6.,1989

(anneure A=5) was the oovering lstter by which
chargz-shzet datnci 23 .8.193% (annsrars A-3) hal been
ftorivarded €9 the applicant:. Heowever, the charge-gheet
dated 23.5.198% was not withdrawn. If it iz accepted

that by letter Amnexure 4=5 charge-shest datsd 23.5.2

\\was wirhdrawn, then the charge-chezt dated 227.2.1939
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sto31 revived. Thas in any case both the .charge-sheets
vers not cancelle:d. Certain dates were fixed for
conduct ing the enguiry and the zpolicant had apcezred
fe fv:vi-e the snguiry offizcer on 26.12.195% (Annexarve B=2).
By Amnexure R-l dated 11.7.195% the appli-ant 's Da felnoe

Asziztant had offered o agzist £h

10

applicant during the
enquiry. The spplicant had 3lsc sulmitted his written
brief wh 1&.11 waz slac ta}:»e n inta zccount Ly the
disciplinary zuthority efore passing the £final order
of penalty .,/'\rrwni- on that the charge-sheet iz Jated

23 .6.,1792 could ke = typographical errcr. The
been-
applicant ha':l/he 13 guilty onthe basis of docurentary

nd it wasz nct neceszary that susch dccumentary

1

eridence

g proved Wy its anthor. 110 such objedt ion had
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in fact leen raigsel ng the

encuiry proceedings. The applizcant 4id ndk subsequently
appear kefore the enjquiry offizer with 2 view to delaying
the matter. The enguiry -:;ff:if:e_r: there fore had no opt ion
It o conduct the enguiny e::pdrte. The cuestion of

recording the statemernt of the applizant or putting him

:rnl\,q ﬂ;

would have arisen only if the

Py

wlicant had cooperzted with the enjquiry officer.
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As far as eaguiry officer was confernsd, he had

- full opportunity to the applicant €0 defend himself.
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5. He have hezard the lsarnsd counsel for thes
and have perized the resord. We £ipd that considerable

confasion has keen crested in this 2asze by letter
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7¢ in whizh it was ztated that
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letter dated 23.

By Annsxmure A= dabed 23 .6.1939 the charce-zheet Jsted

(%}

£9 h=d bzen withdrawn. The argurent of the lsarned
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apondents is that what w22 withdrawn

II)

counsel for the r

;\5 by letter Annevurs -5 Asted 25.5.1929 was the latter
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Annzxure A=2 Jdated 23.8.1959 Lot not the acoomparying

ge-thest o A1) this is however not ~lsz=r from

L‘ )

Annerure p=S . Thus the applizant 20013 have a legitimate

i’;\ ,e',*'j.\_'~" L »
Clevaned.s about whether a charge-sheet w23 really in

existence on the basiz of which eagqiadiry 2mld be
conducted. There i3 no dAznial ¢ the applicant dAid
aptzar tefore the enquiry officer osnoz on 26.12.1959
and alfo engaged 2 Defence Asalstant. Howsver, thvﬁ ce
documrantz Ao ndt show thiat which chargs-sheset was
propised o ke eniuired into. Alao there appears o be

sabatarce in the contaenkion of the applicant that the

i

=1 in the charge-sheet -n the basi

o
[n)

s-:.];e Aocurmerd 1lis
of which the charge was proposed £o be proved against
him had nct meen made available £o him oy the
disciplinary authority. We ar: of the view that in
view <f the confusion crested by lettsr Annexurs 2-5
and not waling zvailable £o the zpplicant the s-‘:»l‘—"
dozument on the btasis of vhich chargesz were £0 be

. ) . thé situastion
proved zgainst the spolicant fesolted in denving 3

Az
-

fair opportunity to the 20 licant £c defend himsslf.

S vwhile a prorper opportunity €0 d»= fznd himself

wag not given to ths a-lquzant daring the orozczedings,

it d=s=rves
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the order Annsvure 3-1 dated 4.6.1993 hy

[y

wnich penalty of remewval from service v
apon the sprlizant. The learned cmnzel £2r the

policant argued that thzre is nd subsisting charge -~cheet

in

of which a fresh enguiry can le held. We
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do not agree. If the chargs-zheet Qdated 23 .6.12089
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T of the charge-sheet Jated 22.2.1920, from the staye a

standes withdrawn by letter Annexurs A-S, then
harge-shest Aated 22.2.1929 stards revived. The

respondentd shall copdackt n fresh enomiry on the bacis
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¥ 74 )the issue of charge-sheet. The respondents shall

. the -
presoribed procsdurs and shall comglete ‘snkire dlsciplinary

prozeedings including passzing of the f£inal order within
a periad of siw mordkhis from the o £ receipt of the

copy £ this order.

7. The Original applissztion stands disposed of

accordingly with no order as 9 the coste.
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( PATTAN PEAFASH) | ( TP
MEMEEFR (J) MEMEEF (&)




